Particle Separation
Particle separation with Hurricane filters is influenced by particle
weight and flow rate. For optimum separation, the drain valve
should be opened routinely by hand or automatically using a timer
actuated valve. Automatic purge valves are not available from
Harmsco. However, for more information regarding this equipment,
please contact the Authorized Harmsco Distributor in your area.
The data shown below was developed through tests conducted with

Up to 150 GPM HUR-170-HP 170 sq. ft.
Up to 300 GPM HUR-170-HP (two filters*) 340 sq. ft. (two filters*)
Up to 450 GPM HUR-170-HP (three filters*) 510 sq. ft. (three filters*)
Up to 600 GPM HUR-170-HP (four filters*) 680 sq. ft. (four filters*)
Up to 750 GPM HUR-170-HP (five filters*) 850 sq. ft. (five filters*)
*Paralell installation with valves to isolate filters for service while other filters are operational.
Pressure Drop
The total head loss data shown below was developed by NSF International and indicates pressure drop with
Hurricane Filter and one micron filter cartridge in clean water.
Filter Model Cartridge Nominal Cartridge Dimensions Ship Wt./Ctn.
Product Code Micron (One Cartridge)
HUR-40-HP HC-40-0.35 0.35 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-1 1 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40- 5 5 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40- 10 0 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-20 20 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-50 50 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-100 100 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-150 150 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC-40-EZ-CLEAN NR 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HUR-90-HP HC-90-0.35 0.35 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-1 1 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-5 5 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-10 10 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-20 20 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-50 50 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-100 100 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-150 150 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC-90-EZ-CLEAN NR 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HUR-170-HP HC-90-0.35 0.35 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC-90-1 1 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC-90-5 5 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.